

I, Ashwin Tekriwal S/o Dwarika Prasad Tekriwal aged about 43 years R/o 227, Lake Town, Kolkata: 700089 being representative for the promoter of the proposed project do hereby solemnly declare, undertake and state as under:

- 1. That the Agreement for sale/Builder buyer agreement of our Project "Nirmala Vista" accordance to Agnexure A of the West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.
- 2. That none of terms and conditions of the Agreement to sale presented by us violate the provisions of the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 & West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021.
- That if any provision in Agreement for Sale is in contravention with the Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016 &West Bengal Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Rules, 2021 in that case provisions of Act & Rules shall prevail in those cases.
- 4. That if any contradiction arises in the future the deponent will be responsible for it.

For, Aarit Infra Developers Ashusin Televisel Signature of Authorized Signatory Ashwin Tekriwal Reg. No.-13502/2018 Bidhannagar Court Dist.-North 24 Parganas 3 0 AUG 2023 West Annas!

Deponent

HT KON CONTROL OF THE STREET O 049526 Sl. No......Date..... Name. Add ... AMT.....10

SOUMITERSUMANDA Licensed Stamp Vendor 8/2, K. S. Roy Road, Kol-1

(3.) ···